July 2, 2012

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met inleggession on the above
date at 9:00 a.m. in the Magistrate Court Roondtfioor of the Mahaska County
courthouse. Present were the following board mesnléghairman — Greg Gordy; Vice
chairman — Ken Rozenboom, member — Henry W.VanVéeeld\Iso present were the
following: Ken Allsup, and Ginger Allsup, Osky NemBuane Nolen, Oskaloosa Herald;
Michael VanderMolen; Julie Bak, Mahaska County CB&j Kay Swanson, Mahaska
County Auditor.

This meeting was filmed by Communications Rese#nstitute of William Penn
University.

Chairman Gordy opened the meeting at 9:00 a.nh. avihoment of silence.

It was moved by Rozenboom seconded by VanWeeldapgrove the agenda for
today’s meeting. All present voted aye. Motiomrieal.

It was moved by VanWeelden seconded by Rozenboapprove the minutes of
June 18 meeting. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

It was moved by Rozenboom seconded by VanWeetdapgrove the bills for
the month of June in the amount of $1,321,414A6present voted aye. Motion
carried.

It was moved by VanWeelden seconded by Rozenboaeappoint Fred Bridges
to the Veterans Affairs Commission for a three yeam. All present voted aye. Motion
carried.

It was moved by Rozenboom seconded by VanWeettlapgrove the®quarter
report for fiscal year 2011-2012 for the auditod &ine annual report for the auditor year
ending June 30, 2012. All present voted aye. idviatarried.

It was moved by Rozenboom seconded by VanWeetdapgrove the
application for Fireworks Display by Travis Messén/a Nightligher Inc. for a display to
be held at 1041 Cordova Avenue, Lynnville, 1A onglist 4, 2012. All present voted
aye. Motion carried.

It was moved by VanWeelden seconded by Rozenboapprove following
contract with Imagine the Possibilities. All presgoted aye. Motion carried.

CONTRACT FOR MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
BETWEEN MAHASKA COUNTY AND
IMAGINE THE POSSIBILITIES

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this 1st day of Jul@12 by and between Mahaska



County, and legal subdivision of the subdivisiorite@ State of lowa, hereinafter referred
to as "County", and Imagine the Possibilities, a-poofit agency, hereinafter referred to
as "Provider".

Now, therefore the parties do hereby mutually agetollows:

The County agrees

To provide training on the CPC process.

Issue funding agreement when appropriate

Pay all claims in a timely fashion.

Will comply with all state and federal lawsulgs on confidentiality.
Will comply with the managed care plan.

agrwnE

Il. The Provider agrees:

To provide mental health services as outlimegrovider profile at rates outlined
in provider profile.(see attached)

To comply with all federal / state rulesw$a

To provide billing in a timely manner.

Comply with Mahaska County managed care plan.

=

Pwb

lll. The County and Provider mutually agree:

A. Effective date:

1. This agreement shall begin on July 1, 2012 0l 15M\.

2. This agreement shall end on June 30, 2013 @018idnight.

B. Assurance of Civil, Human and Legal Rights oL@ty Residents:

1. The civil, human and legal rights of County desits utilizing the services of the
provider shall be protected, specifically includihg right to decline disclosure of the
resident's name, or other readily recognizabletifyémg information.

2. The refusal of a County resident to discloserimftion, or to secure information, or to
secure information about him or her, by the stathe Provider shall not be justification
for denying the clinical services to said Countsident, except in cases in which such
disclosures or securing information is deemed kyGbunty as necessary to the effective
utilization of said services, or as may be requivgdowa Law.

C. Renegotiation or Modification:

Any alterations, variations, modifications, or waiig of provisions of this agreement
shall only be valid when they have been reducegrtiing duly signed, and attached to
the original of this agreement. The parties agoaemnegotiate this agreement if Federal
or State revision of any applicable laws or regotet make amendment to this
agreement necessary.

D. Termination:



This agreement, or part of this agreement, magbrihated by either party at any time,
upon no less than six months notice in writingni® dther party. Said notice shall be
delivered by certified mail or in person.

E. All terms and conditions included in agreement:

This agreement contains all terms and conditiomsezjupon by the parties. No other
agreements oral or otherwise, regarding the subjatter of this agreement, shall be
deemed to exist, or to bind any of the partiestoere

The parties hereto have caused this agreementardoeited by their officials thereunto
duly authorized.

Mutually agreed this 2nd day of July, 2012.

BY: DATE SIGNED
FOR IMAGINE THE POSSIBILITIES

TITLE:

BY: DATE HON

FOR MAHASKA COUNTY STATE OF IOWA

TITLE:

Mahaska County Provider Profile
FY: 2012-2013
Name of Agency: Imagine the Possibilities, Inc. tdalune 30, 2012

Address: 1701 Third Ave. E, Ste. 6
Oskaloosa, |IA 52577

Type of Service Provided:
Supported Community Living, hourly — The target plggpion for SCL services is adults
with mental retardation, developmental disabilitieental illness, chronic mental iliness
and brain injury. The following constitute therpary diagnoses of the individuals
currently served:

Fetal Alcohol Syndrome

Schizophrenia

Mental Retardation/Down Syndrome

Bio-chemical Imbalance
Many individuals with disabling conditions are chjgaof living semi-independently in
their own homes or apartments, but require supervasnd assistance in order to reduce
or prevent dependency by achieving or maintaineifysufficiency or prevent or reduce
inappropriate institutional care by providing conmity based services. Units billed for



this service include face-to-face contact only.miost cases, the units are provided at a
ratio of 1:1; however, if the service providednsai group setting, the units billed are
submitted according to the appropriate ratio. Doentation of all face-to-face service
provision is maintained in the consumer’s indivibiila, located at the Imagine the
Possibilities Administrative Office. Imagine thed2ibilities’ SCL services are
accredited by the lowa Department of Human Serwaesleemed status by virtue of
HCBS certification. Imagine the Possibilities wilform the Mahaska County CPC
when certification reviews are scheduled.

Contact Person: Jeff Morris, Executive Director

Services Provided: Rates:
SCL $39.97

It was moved by Rozenboom seconded by VanWeetdlapprove the following
contract. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

CONTRACT FOR MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
BETWEEN MAHASKA COUNTY AND
MAHASKA HEALTH PARTNERSHIP BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this 1st day of Jul@12 by and between Mahaska
County, and legal subdivision of the subdivisiorite State of lowa, hereinafter referred
to as "County", and Mahaska Health Partnership #eha Health, a non-profit agency,
hereinafter referred to as provider.

Now, therefore the parties do hereby mutually agetollows:

l. The County agrees:

1. To provide training on the CPC process.

2. Issue funding agreement when appropriate.

3. Pay all claims in a timely fashion.

4 Will comply with all state and federal laws lasi on

confidentiality.
5. Will comply with the managed care plan.

Il. The Provider agrees:

1. To provide mental health services as outlinguovider profile at
rates outlined in provider profile.(see attaghed

2. To comply with all federal / state rulesw$a

3. To provide billing in a timely manner.

4 Comply with Mahaska County managed care plan.

[l The County and Provider mutually agree:



A. Effective date:

1. This agreement shall begin on July 1, 2012201 AM.
2. This agreement shall end on June 30, 20112:60 midnight.

B. Assurance of Civil, Human and Legal Rights ou@ty Residents:

1. The civil, human and legal rights of Countgidents utilizing the
services of the provider shall be protected, ifigatty including the

right to decline disclosure of the resident's eaar other readily
recognizable identifying information.

2. The refusal of a County resident to disclogermation, or to
secure information, or to secure information d@koon or her, by
the staff of the Provider shall not be justifioatfor denying the
clinical services to said County resident, exéemiases in which
such disclosures or securing information is dekebethe County
as necessary to the effective utilization of s@d/ices, or as may
be required by lowa Law.

C. Renegotiation or Modification:

Any alterations, variations, modifications, or watig of provisions of this
agreement shall only be valid when they have bedaaed to writing
duly signed, and attached to the original of tlyseament. The parties
agree to renegotiate this agreement if Federataie $evision of any
applicable laws or regulations make amendmentiscaifreement
necessary.

D. Termination:
This agreement, or part of this agreement, magtminated by either
party at any time, upon no less than six montigea in writing to the
other party. Said notice shall be delivered éxgited mail or in person.

E. All terms and conditions included in agreement:
This agreement contains all terms and conditagreed upon by the
parties. No other agreements oral or otherwesgarding the subject
matter of this agreement, shall be deemed td,exi$o bind any of the
parties hereto.

The parties hereto have caused this agreementdrdueited by their officials thereunto
duly authorized.

Mutually agreed this 1st day of July, 2012.



BY: DATE SIBNE
MAHASKA HEALTH PARTNERSHIP BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

TITLE:

BY: DATE SIGNED
FOR MAHASKA COUNTY STATE OF IOWA

TITLE:

It was moved by Rozenboom seconded by VanWeeldapprove the following
Appropriations Resolution No. 2012-07-01 for fisgahr 2012-2013 County Budget.
All present voted aye. Motion carried.

APPROPRIATIONS RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, It is desired to make appropriations for each efdtiferent officers and
departments for the fiscal year beginning JulQ12 in accordance with
Section 331.434 subsection 6, of the Code of lowa

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of Mahaska
County, lowa as follows:

SECTION 1. The amounts itemized by the fund and departmeatfime on the
following schedule are hereby appropriated fromresources of each
fund as itemized, to the department or offickeds

SECTION 2. Subject to the provisions of other county proceduaned regulations, and
applicable state law, the appropriations autleariznder Section 1 shall
constitute authorization for the department dicef to make
expenditures or incur obligations from the iteadiZund, effective July 1,
2012.

SECTION 3. In accordance with section 331.437, Code of lowaeywartment or
officer shall expend or contract to expend anyeyoor incur any
liability, or enter into any contract which bg itlerms involves the
expenditures of money for any purpose in excéfiseoamounts
appropriated pursuant to this resolution.

SECTION 4. If at any time during the 2012/2013 budget yearahéitor shall ascertain
that the available resources of a fund for tlearywill be less than said
fund’s total appropriations, he/she shall immeadiaso inform the board
and recommend corrective action.

SECTION 5. Auditor shall establish separate accounts for gp@priations authorized
in section 1, each of which account shall ingidhe amount of



appropriations, the amounts charged thereonttednencumbered
balance. The Auditor shall report the statuaamfounts to the applicable
departments and officers quarterly during the222013 budget year.

SECTION 6. The appropriations authorized to the resolutiosdagt the close of
business on June 30, 2013.
APPROPRIATIONS: Non departmental - $3,607,240.00; (General Basic Fund -
$815,239.00; Rural Services Basic Fund - $1,83208% Revolving Loan Fund $;
Local Option Sales Tax Fund - $959,490.@)ard of Supervisors- $168,804.00;
(General Basic Fund - $168,804.0Ayditor - $441,143.00; (General Basic Fund -
$193,360.00; General Supplemental Fund - $247,083@easurer - $420,308.00;
(General Basic Fund - $420,308.08j)torney - $280,026.00; (General Basic Fund -
$280,026.00)Sheriff - $1,153,628.00; (General Basic Fund - $1,035,965.00
Rural Services Fund - $117,663)0Recorder - $163,198.00; (General Basic Fund -
$157,198.00; Records Management Fund - $6,00030@;iff's Forfeiture - $6,600.00
(Sheriff Forfeiture Fund - $6,500.00; General Bagiod - $100.00Courthouse Annex
- $18,900.00 (General Basic Fund - $18,900.80§ Coordinator - $84,056.00;
(General Basic Fund - $61,791.00; General Supple&ahEnond -$22,265.00Engineer -
$5,165,000.00; (Secondary Road Fund - $5,150,0p0(Rural Services Fund -
$15,000.00)eterans Affairs - $70,381.00; (General Basic Fund - $67,906.00;
(General Supplemental Fund - $2,475.@)unty Conservation- $658,984.00;
(General Basic Fund - $618,984.00; REAP Fund -GRmMO0);Public Health Nursing -
$193,500.00; (General Basic Fund - $193,500.B0gdside Vegetation Management
$136,113.00; (Rural Services Basic Fund - $136()3Community Services-
$182,644.00; (General Basic Fund - $169,906.00e@BSupplemental Fund -
$12,738.00)County Care Facility - $12,475.00; (General Basic Fund - $12,475.00);
Medical Examiner - $39,200.00; (General Basic Fund - $39,200.0@yrectional
Services- $898,640.00; (General Basic Fund - $681,501¥heral Supplemental Fund
- $217,139.00)District Court - $193,353.00; (General Basic Fund - $193,353.00);
Libraries - $49,050.00; (General Basic Fund - $250.00; ReaVices Basic Fund -
$48,800.00)Mahaska Building - $13,590.00 (General Basic Fund - $13,590.00);
Environmental Services- $78,096.00; (Rural Services Basic Fund - $780%6
Pioneer Cemeteries $5,000.00; (General Basic Fund - $5,000.@0)me Prevention -
$101,834.00 (General Basic Fund - $101,834L.@8; Enforcement Center -
$139,701.00; (General Basic Fund - $139,701.G0urthouse- $135,559.00;
(General Basic Fund - $120,220.00; General SuppieahBund - $15,339.00);
Information Technology - $69,890.00; (General Basic Fund - $69,890.00);
Drivers License- $111,710.00; (General Basic Fund - $71,263.Gthegal
Supplemental Fund - $40,447.@ybstance Abuse Treatment $47,250.00;
(General Basic Fund - $300.00; (General Supplerhéntad - $46,950.00yiental
Health - $2,729,603.00; (Mental Health Services Fund rviSes - $2,408,500.00
Mental Health Services Fund — Adm - $321,188)man Services Administration -
$71,370.00; (General Basic Fund - $71,370@Perating Transfers - $1,863,699.00
(General Basic Fund - $161,860.00; Rural Servi@s®Fund - $1,701,839.00);

Dated this 2 day of July, 2012.



s/Greg Gordy
Greg Gordy
Chairman Board of Supervisors

It was moved by VanWeelden seconded by Rozenboaprove the following
resolution No. 2012-07-02 for operating transfersfiscal year 2012-2013. All present
voted aye. Motion carried.

WHEREAS, IT IS DESIRED TO AUTHORIZE THE AUDITOR TO
PERIODICALLY TRANSFER FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL BASIC FUND
AND RURAL SERVICES BASIC FUND TO THE SECONDARY ROAD FUND
DURING the 2012-2013 budget year, and WHERAS, said transisst be in
accordance with section 331.432 of the Code of Jowa

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPER VISORS
OF MAHASKA COUNTY, IOWA as follows:

Section 1.

Section 2.

Section 3.

Section 4.

Section 5.

Section 6.

The total maximum transfer from the General Basiod-to the
Secondary Road Fund for the fiscal year beginduig 1, 2012 shall not
exceed the sum of $161,860.00 and the total maxitnansfer from the
Rural Services Basic Fund to the Secondary Road For the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 2012 shall not exceed the stifl(r01,839.00.

On the quarterly basis after being notified of ép@ortionment of current
property taxes, state replacement against lgwieperty taxes, mobile
home taxes, military services tax credit replaeets, or livestock credit
replacements to the General Basic or Rural SesvBasic Funds, the
auditor shall order a transfer from said fundht® Secondary Road Fund.

The amount of the transfer required by Sectiondl &l equal to the
apportionment made under Section 2 to the GeBasit or Rural
Services Basic Fund, respectively, multipliedns ratio of said fund
total maximum transfer to the Secondary Road Ftmthe sum of said

fund’s total current property faxy, total mobile home taxes, total
military service tax credit replacements andltitastock credit
replacements.

Notwithstanding the provisions of sections 2 araf e resolution, total
transfers shall not exceed the amounts spegifi€&kction 1.

Notwithstanding the provisions of sections 2 antie8amount of any
transfer shall not exceed available fund balantése transferring fund.

The auditor is directed to correct his/her bookgmvbkaid operating
transfers are made and to notify the treasur@rcannty engineer of the
amounts of said transfers.



Dated this ¥ day of July, 2012 sIGreg@®o
Greg Gordy
Chairman, Board of Supervisors

It was moved by Rozenboom seconded by VanWeeldappmve the following
salaries for the 2012/2013 fiscal year as set apdoaed in the adoption of the county
budget for 2012/2013 adopted on March 05, 2012 pwsisent voted aye. Motion
carried.

(At the January 3, 2012 board meeting. It was mdoyeRozenboom seconded by
VanWeelden to approve the recommendation of thegemsation Board for elected
officials salaries by reducing the salaries ofelexted officials for fiscal year 2013 by
40% across the board. All present voted aye. dwotarried.)

Elected Officials: Attorney - $84,850.00; Audito$53,220.00; Recorder - $51,580.00;
Sheriff - $68,210.00; Supervisors - $30,360.00a%er - $52,210.00; Attorney’s Office
— Assistant County Attorney — Tyler Eason - $44,000Administrative Assistant —
Jeannette Newendorp - $39,300.00; Legal SecretRsba Gaughan - $11.69 per hour -
part-time; Auditor’s deputies — Sue Brown — 82%gyl¥anPatten - 71%; Lorraine
Sinnott — 61% of the auditor’s salary; Electiongidistration — Teresa Paige — 66% of
the auditor’s salary; Sheryl Shaw — $9.52 per hopart time; Precinct Election Officials
— $8.00 per hour; Recorder’s deputy — Amy Molyne@%9% of the recorder’s salary;
Sheryl Shaw - $9.52 per hour — part time; Sherifffice — Civil Clerk — Renee Steinke -
$40,843.00; Civil Clerk — Dana Linderman - $30, 80.Civil Clerk — Kathleen
Anderson - $33,902.00; Reserve Officer — DennissRyr $10.00 per hour; Reserve
Officer Transporters — $7.25 per hour; Sheriff'goDees — First Deputy - Trevor Wells -
$57,806.00; Richard Adams — $53,072.00;Donald Dé&ke#$53,072.00; Lyle Dickey —
$53,072.00; Matthew McCain — $53,072.00; Charleaddas McMillan —$53,072.00;
Scott Miller — $53,072.00; Randy Poe — $53,0724lt Corrections — Jail
Administrator — Larry Septer - $50,329.00; JaileiSr. Jailer — Kevin Durian -
$43,065.00; Sr. Jailer — Talisa Voss - $40,04M0iGhelle Burroughs - $42,617.00;
Robert Draughn, Jr. - $39,016.00; Jean Bell - $2&@0; Tara Stek - $26,000.00;

Tricia Matson - $34,939.00; Adam Shores - $33,76;/Mark Casey - $33,423.00;
Christy Brown - $30,000.00; Mary Ann Grife - $300000; Brandon Slobe - $30,720.00;
Alex Sirovy - $10.00 per hour — part time Treassrdeputies — Treasurer Management
Dept. — Connie Schippers - 80%; Shauna Hol - 62%etreasurer’s salary; Motor
Vehicle License Dept. — Theresa Haworth -74%; Tydg#liland - 67%; Michelle
VanWyk - 63% of the treasurer’s salary; Driversdnse Dept. — Sheila MacKaig - 65%;
Suzy Richards - 60% of the Treasurer’s salary;rmfition Technology — GIS
Coordinator — Brian Knudtson - $45,136.00; VeterAfiairs - Director — Karie Foster -
$14.43 per hour; Commission Board members — Joabu$507.00; Ted Smith -
$507.00; Fred Bridges - $507.00; Conservation Diepent — Conservation Director —
David Sedevic - $43,420.00; Administrative Assistarshirley Stursma - $10.72 per
hour; Administrative Assistant — Jennifer Snyd&1.0.50 per hour; Naturalist — Laura
DeCook - $33,000.00; Park Technician — Cole Nils#81,610.00; Park Ranger — Carrie
Bond - $33,145.00; Summer Park Ranger — Tommy Vatd&kghem - $10.50 per hour;



Summer Help - $8.75 per hour (3 employees) — jrae:tBuilding Maintenance
Department — Maintenance Custodian — Troy Bemik/-@&3 per hour (40% law center
and 60% courthouse); Law Center Custodian — DoHalabard - $10.00 per hour;

Les Cubit — part-time - $9.03 per hour; CourthoGsstodian — Leslyn Slagle - $8.63 per
hour; Part-time help - $7.25 per hour; ADA Coordaora- Troy Bemis - $500.00; Safety
Coordinator — Troy Bemis - $1200.00; Environme&atvices — Sanitarian — Eric
Dursky - $41,870.00; Central Point of CoordinatioAdministrator — Julie Bak -
$58,822.00 (20% community relief and 80% mentalthedept.); General Relief

Director — Connie Kitzman — $30,645.00 (80% comityurelief and 20% mental health
dept.); Case Management — Case Manager — Christwyh - $40,160.00; Case
Manager — Laura Buch - $40,160.00; Case Manag&ro8 Watson - $34,335.00;
Case Manager — Amber Horn - $32,836.00; RoadsidgdMéon Management —
Roadside Vegetation Manager — Benjamin Hoskinsp4il;132.00; Roadside Assistant —
Barb VanPatten - $11.85 per hour - part-time; Eegits Office — County Engineer —
Jerome Nusbaum - $96,533.89; Assistant to the Eprgir Michael Rodwell - $23.80 per
hour; Office Manager — Deborah Walling - $16.00 lpear; Secondary Road Department
— Road Foreman — Brian Hunt - $23.50 per hour; Rédathtenance — James A. Smith -
$19.49 per hour — part time; Dozer Operator — Dajok- $19.94 per hour; Maintenance
& Equipment Operator — Darryl Beach - $19.71 parrhMaintenance & Equipment
Operator — Randall Brostrom - $19.71 per hour; Maiance & Equipment Operator —
Scott Gilliland - $19.94 per hour; Maintenance &ilgmment Operator — Bill Swink, Jr. -
$19.71 per hour; Maintenance & Equipment Operatbimothy Thornbrugh - $19.71
per hour; Mechanic Level Il — Don VanDonselaar 1.$2 per hour; Mechanic Level Il —
Jerry Wright- $21.51 per hour; Motor Grader Operétgea Responsibility) — Rick

Cady - $19.94 per hour; Motor Grader Operator (ARReaponsibility) — Kirk Corbin -
$19.94 per hour; Motor Grader Operator (Area Resibiity) — Ed Goemaat - $19.94
per hour; Motor Grader Operator (Area ResponsiititDouglas Rodwell - $19.94 per
hour; Motor Grader Operator (Area Responsibilitf)ennie Smith - $19.94 per hour;
Motor Grader Operator (Area Responsibility) — Mikaylor - $19.94 per hour;

Motor Grader Operator (Area Responsibility) — Jasftornbrugh - $19.94 per hour;
Motor Grader Operator (Area Responsibility) — S&ahGilst - $19.94 per hour;

Motor Grader Operator (Area Responsibility) — Bry@eber - $19.94 per hour;
Engineering Technician Il — Scott Schippers - $Q%6r hour; Engineering Technician
lll — Reid Stevens - $21.00 per hour; Truck Dritetiorer — Shawn Schippers - $19.94
per hour; Truck Driver/Laborer — Charles Hansod9.89 per hour; Truck
Driver/Laborer — Jerry Barrickman - $19.39 per hduuck Driver/Laborer — Nicholas
Batterson - $19.39 per hour; Laborer — Matthew iegér - $15.51 per hour; Sign
Manager — Dennis Houser - $19.94 per hour; Custodidudy Playle - $8.95 per hour —
part time; Stephen’s Memorial Shelter Animal Cohtfr@irector — Lindsey Sime -
$32,000.00; Animal Care Technician — Demetrius Maick$10.00 per hour - part-time;
Animal Care Technician — Cassie Sandberg - $10e0®ur - part-time; Animal Care
Technician — Connie Groet - $8.00 per hour - paret Animal Care Technician —
Vanessa Lourens - $8.00 per hour — part-time; Eemeng Management — Coordinator —
Jamey Robinson - $25.00 per hour; Assessor — Agsed.indsey Thomas - 55,161.00;
Assistant — Becki Ford - $34,480.00; Assistantrnade Sytsma - $33,100.00;



Communications — Director — Randy Frazier - $48,885Senior Dispatcher /1 — Lori
Milligan - $18.63 per hour + $1200/yr Sr. Disp p&gnior Dispatcher /1 — Cheryl Eklofe
- $18.89 per hour + $1200/yr Sr. Disp pay; Dispatdh — Patti Sines - $17.65 per hour +
$1200/yr Sr. Disp.pay; Dispatcher /1 — Janel Lédjv&$15.68 per hour; Dispatcher /2 —
Robyn Barrickman - $16.73 per hour; Dispatcher Brandi Brown - $16.23 per hour;
Dispatcher /2 — Brandy Bonnett - $15.68 per hour;

There were no public comments today.

It was moved by VanWeelden seconded by Rozenboadjturn. All present
voted aye. Motion carried.

Greg Gor@hairman
Mahaska County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:
Kay Swanson, Mahaska County Auditor




